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RESOLUTION OF THE UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
APPROVING A BILL LIST AND THE REI-FASE OF VOUCHERS FOR
PROCESSING AND PAYMENT, SUBJECT TO CERTIFICATION THAT
SUFFICIENT FUNDS ARE AVAII.ABI F

APPROYED AS TO FOR.\I
Lise NI. da Silva. RNIC
Clerk of the Authority
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RESOLUTION OF THE UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
APPROVING A BILL LIST AND THE RELEASE OF VOUCHERS FOR
PROCESSING AND PA\MENT, SUBJECT TO CERTIFICATION THAT
SUFFICIENT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE

WHEREAS, the Union County Improvement Authority (the "Authority") has been duly

created by an Ordinance of the Board of Chosen Freeholders of the County of Union, NewJersey),

as a public body and corporate and politic of the State of NewJersey pursuant to and in accordance

with the Countv Improvement Authorities Law, NJ.S.A. 40:37A-44, el teq.; and

WHEREAS, the Authority may incur expenses on behalf of speciFrc projects as well as for its

general and administrative needs; and

WHEREAS, the Authority has reviewed the invoices which are summarized on the Bill List

attached hereto and made part hereof, and has determined that aI invoices are correct, genuine and

eligible for payment;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED by the Union County Improvement Authority

that the Executive Director be authorized to telease vouchers for the processing and payment of the

invoices on the attached Bill List, subject to certification that sufficient funds are available.



UNION COUNTY IMPRO\IEMENT AUTHORITY
BIT I S FOR APPROVAL

lantary 9,2079

General File
Rainone Coughlin Minchello

County of Union
County of Union
Union Counw UtiJiues Authority
Union Counry Employees FCU

CVS / caremark

VSP

BAE Systems

Verizon

MassMutual

Cherron Rountree

Steve G. Hockaday

Stacey Gunderman

Bella Gina's

FedEx

P91

Municipal Clerks Association

Park Madison
Rainone Coughlin N{inchello

Oak Ridge Patk
Rainone Coughlin Minchello

Netta Architects

Pinnacle Consulting

Neglia Engineering

Sttate gic Planning Services
Rarnone Coughlin N[.inchello

Roselle Mind & Body Complex
Rainone Coughlin trlinchcllo

Union County College - Cranford
Rainone Ooughlin N{inchcllo

Juvenile Detention Center
Rainone Ooughlin Minchello

Professional Services 01 /03 / 19

Employee Dental - January 2019

Employee Medical - January 2019

Shared Svcs Agrrtt 01 / 01 / 19

Credit Union -Ja )^ty 2079

Prescription - December 2018

Invoice 1,2/18 & 1/ 19

Web Hosting - Jaru ry 2019

Equipment & Usage 01/19
Defetred Compensation - Jan 2019

Conference Expenses 11, / 16/1,8

Conference Expenses 11/28 /18
Conference Expenses 11 / 28 / 1,8

Invoice - December 2018

Invoice - January 2019

Tnvoice 72/ 79 / 18

Invoice - 2019

Professional Services 01/03/ 19

Professional Services 01 / 03 / 19

Professional Servi ces 12/28/18
Professional Sen'ices 01/07 / 19

Professional Senices 01 /03/1 8

Professional Senices 01/03/ 19

Professional Services 01/03/ 19

Professional Sen'ices 01 /03 / 19

Professional Sen ices 01 /03 /19
TOTAI

$9,498.00

$s82.05

$7,735.20

$6,340.34

$37s.00

$1,049.ss

$104.94

$89.25

$120.03

$500.00

$5s4.8s

$252.95

$360.17

$252.17

$92.20

$6.96

$30.00

$5,529.50

$1',L,241 .12

$ 12,834.07

s15,800.00

s22,495.1.9

$2,373.30

$3,039.10

s3,792.50

$2,460.50

$107,51s.s4


